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DATE:  12/9/2025 

TO:  Sonoma Valley and Kenwood Board of Directors 

FROM:  Chief Akre 

SUBJECT:  Monthly Activity Report – October/November 2025 
 

 
A. ADMINISTRATIVE: 
 

1. SDC:  There are no longer any SDC Fire Employees and there is no fire presence at SDC.  We 
have been asked to schedule a meeting with the developer on what facility needs we have for 
a future fire station.  I continue to be engaged with our Supervisor on the need for Fire/EMS 
presence and how we could fund this.  
 

2. KWD: DAO Ghisla is working on the with the auditors on the annual audit.  

 
3. REDCOM Update:  We are still working on bringing Cloverdale Fire into REDCOM at the 

first of the year. 
 

4. SCFCA/Measure H update:   The FSWG met on 12/4.  We continue to move forward 
with all implementation plans, with a focus on REDCOM, Training, Technology, and 
Recruitment and Retention Programs.  The Oversight Committee’s next meeting will be on 
12/18.  October’s meeting was hosted at Healdsburg station 2 and November’s meeting at 
SCFD’s Forestville station.  Tomorrow’s meeting will be held at the new Fountaingrove station.  
The retirees and installation luncheon will be held in Petaluma on February 11.  I attended 
the SCFCA’s EMS Subcommittee meeting. 

 
5. I continue to meet monthly with the CAO’s Office as well as Supervisor Hermosillo. 

 
6. We held our weekly Executive Chiefs meetings.  We also held monthly Command Staff 

meetings and we held our semi-annual All Officers meeting on 12/3.  The training topic was 
performance evaluations.   

 
7. Cal Chiefs:  I attended the monthly Cal Chiefs E-Board, Northern Area Directors, and 

Legislative Task Force meetings.  We had a good contingent attend the annual Cal Chiefs 
Conference in the end of October.  Additionally, I attended the annual planning meeting in 
November and a two-day leadership transition meeting last week. 

 
8. FRMS:  We held our Board meeting on 11/20 in Sacramento.  We, Sonoma Valley Fire, have 

successfully enrolled all of our people in medical benefits programs for the 2026 calendar 
year.  We have Muchmore than Consulting investigating other options for us into the future. 
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B. INCIDENTS: 
 

1. Monthly Incident reports for July are attached. 

C. BUDGET/FINANCE: 
 

1. We will receive our fourth Measure H revenues this week.   

 
D. PERSONNEL: 
 

1. Our two new FFs, Michael Harris and Phillip Morrison, are in the pre-employment process and will 
be starting on shift the week of January 5th.       
 

E. TRAINING: 
 

1.  Chief Campbell hosted all 3 shifts for in person inspection program changes, and an inspection 
walkthrough with each company at the General’s Daughter.  Well received by the crews and 
very valuable.  We have also committed quite a few regular training hours to getting business 
inspections completed.   

  
2.  Chief Lacy held a Zoom meeting to discuss changes to the Accident Prevention Policy for each of 

the shifts.   
  

3.  I have been doing construction site walkthroughs with the shifts at the Verano Ave construction 
project, 72 residential units, so we can see building construction, fire prevention systems.  We 
also discussed construction phase fire incidents that may happen as well as other hazards 
present at the site.   

  
4.  2 Full Time members have completed their probationary periods, 3 probationary members are 

currently doing their 5 call at other agencies to finish their paramedic training.   
  

5.  EMS training group met for planning 2026 as well as trialing some new equipment. 
  

6.  Volunteers have been working on Ground Ladders and Aerial Ladders at drill.  Andreis, Lacy, and 
I attended the KWD Vol. Assoc. Meeting.  

  
7.  Volunteer Academy is going on its 6th week, its going great. And, getting close to half way done 

already.  (And Sam Morgan is absolutely killing it, he’s got every detail covered here) 
  

8.  Looking ahead-  We will be participating with SCH doing some low visibility search drills at an 
acquired structure in SCH’s district.  There is some multi-agency Active Shooting Training reps 
coming up January, and we’re doing a HAZMAT Pipeline Safety course for our members here in 
January.  
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F.   EQUIPMENT: 
   

1. The new Brush 35 is being constructed at Hi-Tech and is expected in Spring.   
2. New apparatus naming and numbering system is being phased in throughout the County.   

  
G. BUILDINGS & LAND: 

 

1. The New Station 2 project:  we are working on our application to LAFCO through PRMD to be 
annexed into the Sanitation District, as well as the Use Permit.  We are also working on 
developing an RFQ for a progressive design build model.   

2. The RFQ for full architect services is on the agenda as a separate item.  DAO Ghisla is working on 
financing options.  

3. The new station/memorial sign is complete, and the 9/11 Steel monument Design was 
unanimously approved by the City Council.   

 
H.   PREVENTION & COMMUNITY OUTREACH: 

 
1. See attached monthly activity report. 

2. All Initial DSI Inspections have been completed, now working on follow ups.   

3. SVFD ISO Ratings:   

a. City:  Class 1 

b. Unincorporated valley, including GE, VOM & Eldridge:  Class 2 (Class 10 if over 5 miles 

from a fire station) 

c. Mayacamas Service Area: Class 8B (Class 10 if over 5 miles from a fire station) 

I.   ASSOCIATION NEWS AND UPCOMING EVENTS: 

 
1. Association events include Seagrave in the lighted tractor parade, with me and my family, and 2 

members from the city council.  And Seagrave again at the lighting of the xmas tree with Santa 
in the Plaza.  

2. The next SCFDA Dinner/Meeting will be in April, location TBD.  There is a new format for SCFDA 

meetings now.  There will be 2 dinner meetings a year and the other two quarterly meetings will 

be held via Zoom.  In order to keep SCFDA Members engaged and informed, the SCFCA is 

inviting SCFDA Members to the beginning portions of the SCFCA Meetings.  This will include 

presentations, allied agency reports and Region reports.   
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SVFD Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

100 - Fire, other 1 0.21%     

132 - Road freight or transport vehicle fire 1 0.21% 0.00 0.00 0.00  

140 - Natural vegetation fire, other 1 0.21%     

 Total:  3 Total:  0.62% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 1 0.21%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 4 0.82%     

320A - ALS Inter-Facility Transport 2 0.41%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

270 55.67%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 9 1.86%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

2 0.41%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

6 1.24%     

331 - Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 ) 1 0.21%     

350 - Extrication, rescue, other 1 0.21%     

 Total:  296 Total:  61.03% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 - Hazardous condition, other 5 1.03%     

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2 0.41%     

424 - Carbon monoxide incident 3 0.62%     

445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 1 0.21%     

 Total:  11 Total:  2.27% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

511 - Lock-out 1 0.21%     

522 - Water or steam leak 1 0.21%     

531 - Smoke or odor removal 2 0.41%     

542 - Animal rescue 1 0.21%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 2 0.41%     

552 - Police matter 2 0.41%     

5531 - Tree Down 1 0.21%     

554 - Assist invalid 64 13.20%     

561 - Unauthorized burning 1 0.21%     

 Total:  75 Total:  15.46% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 5 1.03%     

600A - Accidental Medical Alarm Button
Push

5 1.03%     

600F - False Medical Call 7 1.44%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 44 9.07%     

622 - No incident found on arrival at
dispatch address

6 1.24%     
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Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

631 - Authorized controlled burning 2 0.41%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 7 1.44%     

 Total:  76 Total:  15.67% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 3 0.62%     

715 - Local alarm system, malicious false
alarm

1 0.21%     

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

3 0.62%     

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

7 1.44%     

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm,
other

1 0.21%     

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

1 0.21%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

6 1.24%     

746 - Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

1 0.21%     

 Total:  23 Total:  4.74% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 9 - Special Incident Type

90010 - Report Property / Equipment
Damage

1 0.21%     

 Total:  1 Total:  0.21% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  485 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list
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Administration Monthly Report - Strategic Plan Alignment (V1_5_30_24)

Date Sub-Category ** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

Section: Administration

10/13/2025 Miscellaneous
Administrative
(T)

AA/RR Jenica Maldonado Trainer
Sta 1 Conference room

Bob Norrbom,Sean
Lacy,Michael
Cyr,Gabriel
Stirnus,Gary
Johnson,Maci
Bettencourt,Spencer
Andreis,Jason
Campbell

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to
meet or exceed mandated standards.

10/29/2025 Leadership Cal Chiefs Conference Anaheim
3 day conference 10/28, 10/28, 10/30

Stephen Akre,Jason
Campbell,Trevor
Smith,Gary
Johnson,Bob
Norrbom,Christopher
Landry,Sean Lacy

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 4D Pursue and develop collaborative
training efforts to enhance service delivery among
regional partners.

10/08/2025 Meeting (Other) SCFCA Meeting @ Healdsburg Fire Sta 2 Stephen
Akre,Spencer
Andreis,Trevor
Smith,Sean
Lacy,Jason
Campbell

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 4D Pursue and develop collaborative
training efforts to enhance service delivery among
regional partners.

Section: EMS Division

10/10/2025 Run Review /
Lecture (T)

CARES program info through CPF
Zoom

Jason
Campbell,Michael
Cyr,Karri Pierson

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 4D Pursue and develop collaborative
training efforts to enhance service delivery among
regional partners., Objective 2B Promote physical,
mental, and emotional wellbeing among members
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Date Sub-Category ** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

to enhance their quality of life throughout their
careers and into retirement.

Section: Prevention Division

10/16/2025 Knox key
placement

201 W Napa St Ste 5 
Equator Coffee

Jason Campbell None

10/16/2025 Meeting NERIS Sonoma County Work Group Meeting Jason Campbell Objective 1D Identify and implement upgrades to
Information Technology (IT) equipment and
infrastructure., Objective 3C Continue to seek
opportunities to collaborate with local and regional
stakeholders to cultivate and unify services for a
shared benefit.

10/15/2025 Meeting BNL Weekly Meeting to provide update from fire Jason Campbell Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.

10/16/2025 Knox key
placement

Sherwin Williams @ 18506 Sonoma Hwy Jason
Campbell,Shantel
Shaw

None

10/20/2025 Meeting Meeting with Scholastic Books for potential
Prevention efforts

Jason
Campbell,Trevor
Smith

Objective 3B Diversify and broaden our
community outreach to provide access and
information to all cross-sections of our community.

11/05/2025 Prevention​
Education​
Planning​ ​ (T)

Regional Training in SR with outside instructor Jason
Campbell,Trevor
Smith,Mason
Lewis,Shantel Shaw

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and
prevention to enhance community and firefighter
safety., Objective 4D Pursue and develop
collaborative training efforts to enhance service
delivery among regional partners.

10/08/2025 Vegetation/Fuels Wildland preplan mapping/ fuel project planning
and coordination. With multiple agencies including
Sonoma county PI, Napa Firewise, sonoma county
ops group, Cal Fire and Measure H crew.

Mason Lewis Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and
prevention to enhance community and firefighter
safety., Objective 4D Pursue and develop
collaborative training efforts to enhance service
delivery among regional partners.

10/09/2025 Vegetation/Fuels The Cavedale Fire Readiness and Forest
Restoration Project is a collaboration between
CCNB and the Sonoma Valley Fire District to
establish a 100-foot shaded fuel break around a
future prescribed-fire unit.
- Located along Cavedale Road in eastern

Mason Lewis Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and
prevention to enhance community and firefighter
safety.
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Date Sub-Category ** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

Sonoma County, on lands surrounding the
Mayacama Volunteer Fire Department, the site lies
within the burn scar of the 2017 Nuns Fire. Since
that event, dense bay-laurel resprouting, Douglas-
fir encroachment, and accumulations of dead and
downed vegetation have created hazardous
conditions.
- The project will treat approximately 9 acres along
the road and adjacent fire road, reducing ladder
fuels, thinning overgrown vegetation, and
improving access. This work will help prepare the
site for a future 23-acre broadcast prescribed fire
led by Sonoma Valley Fire District and partners in
2027, serving as a demonstration and training
area for community fire-resilience education.

10/13/2025 Public Relations Golden Harvest Senior Resource Faire
Community Center Sonoma
Soup Cook Off

Thomas Deely,Kerrie
Jacobsen

Objective 3B Diversify and broaden our
community outreach to provide access and
information to all cross-sections of our
community., Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate
with entities participating in wildfire preparedness
and prevention to enhance community and
firefighter safety.

11/03/2025 Administrative Meeting Purpose

The meeting is a session of the “Zone 0
Regulatory Advisory Committee” associated with
the BOF. 

Its focus is on the draft regulation defining Zone 0
(the first 5 feet around a structure) — required
under the legislation AB 3074 (2020) and SB 504
(2024) — mandating an ember-resistant zone
around buildings in high fire/hazard severity areas.

Specifically, this meeting appears to be a public
workshop or advisory meeting to gather public
input and further refine the proposed regulations.

Trevor Smith Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and
prevention to enhance community and firefighter
safety.

10/08/2025 Meeting (Other) NERIS update and form work with Megan from
ImageTrend 
Captain Ryan Lantz from Sonoma County also in
attendance

Trevor Smith,Jason
Campbell

Objective 1A Identify and implement critical facility
improvements for current and future needs.,
Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.
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Date Sub-Category ** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

11/06/2025 Meeting Public Comment Meeting Trevor Smith,Jason
Campbell,Gary
Johnson

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 1A Identify and implement critical facility
improvements for current and future needs.

10/15/2025 Meeting (Other) Sonoma County Fire Prevention Officer’s Meeting 
Healdsburg Sta 2

Trevor Smith,Jason
Campbell,Mason
Lewis

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and
prevention to enhance community and firefighter
safety.

11/04/2025 Prevention​
Education​
Planning​ ​ (T)

Regional Training in Santa Rosa with outside
instructor

Trevor Smith,Jason
Campbell,Shantel
Shaw

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to
meet or exceed mandated standards., Objective
4D Pursue and develop collaborative training
efforts to enhance service delivery among
regional partners.
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Fire Prevention Office - Fire Inspections performed by prevention (sort type / district) - Automated Monthly Report

Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Location Zone/District Name: SON1(33) - SVFD District 01

Vacant 1254 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 11 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 27 East NAPA Street C,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

737 Broadway - Vacant 737 Broadway , City of Sonoma,
CA 95476

10/19/2025 None Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Bennet Valley Cellars 127 East NAPA Street 1,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Trevor Smith Covid19 Reopening
Business Services Area
Expansion

Saint Francis Solano
School

342 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Elementary school,
including kindergarten

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Annual

Edward Jones Investments 515 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Providence Medical Group 558 Third Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Taxpertise Inc, 450 Second
West

450 2nd Street West , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/14/2025 Business office Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

WHOLE BUILDING; 463
Second Street West

463​ ​ Second​ Street​ West​ ,​ City​
of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/14/2025  Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Management, Inc -
472 2nd St W

472​ ​ 2nd​ Street​ West​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

500 W Napa - COMPLEX 500 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/21/2025  Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

A-1 Shoe Repair 500 West NAPA Street 516,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Household goods,
sales, repairs

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Amber Rose 500 West NAPA Street 524,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Amy's Restaurant 500 West NAPA Street 546,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Anytime Fitness 500 West NAPA Street 536,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/27/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

E & R Hair Gallery 500 West NAPA Street 518,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/27/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Becoming Independent 500 West NAPA Street 526,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Refill Madness 500 West NAPA Street 540,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Panel 500 West NAPA Street 522,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

years)

Pet Food Express 500 West NAPA Street 508,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Redwood Credit Union 500 West NAPA Street 500,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Market (Nugget)
500 W Napa St Suite #550

500 West NAPA Street 550,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/27/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Tailoring &
Formalwear

500 West NAPA Street 544,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/27/2025 Household goods,
sales, repairs

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Scandia Bakery 500 West Napa street Street 542
95476

10/21/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Arches 595​ ​ 5th​ st​ w​ ,​ City​ of​ Sonoma,​
CA​ 95476

10/14/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Adams Chiropractic 101 ANDRIEUX Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Furniture
(800,804,808)

800 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Complex - 800-812
WNAPA

800 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marino's Car Wash 862 Studley Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/20/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Richards Concrete 796 West Spain Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/20/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Embassy Flag 254 1st Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Fidelity Financial 285 Second Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Remi B - 416 1st St E 416 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Taste of the Himalayas 464 1ST Street East E, F & G,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Entire Building 27 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Along Came Lennox 27 East NAPA Street D,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Engel & Volkers 27 East NAPA Street B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Complex-Maxwell
Village

19101 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

6 unit apts. 127 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Chateau Sonoma 453 1ST Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Cheveux Salon 156 East Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/16/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Christine Curry Design 147 East Spain Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/16/2025 Specialty shop Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Pointed Dog - 149 E Spain
St

149 East Spain Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/16/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

19101 SONOMA HWY 19101 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/13/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Complex-Maxwell
Village

19101 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Hot Tubs 19230 SONOMA Highway 100,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Town Square - 482 First St
E

482 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/06/2025 Bar or nightclub Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Annual
Inspection (no fee)

Sonoma Community Center
(whole building) - 276 E
Napa St

276 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Assembly, other Shantel Shaw, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Annual
Inspection (no fee)

Residence - 170 Newcomb
St

170 Newcomb Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/15/2025  Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - ADU -853
Second Street East

851 2nd Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/02/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 851 Second
Street East

851 2nd Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/02/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 470 Harrington
Dr

470 Harrington Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/29/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 400 La Quinta
Ln

400 La Quinta Lane , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/14/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

500 W Napa - COMPLEX 500 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/22/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 696 Second St
E

696​ Second​ ​ Street​ East​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/21/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 851 Second
Street East

851 2nd Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/02/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 400 La Quinta
Ln

400 La Quinta Lane , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/14/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 470 Harrington
Dr

470 Harrington Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/29/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 767 Third St E 767 3rd Street West , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/20/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Rough
/ Hydrostatic Inspection

Residence - 20 El Nido Ct 20​ ​ El​ Nido​ ​ Court​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/21/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Rough
/ Hydrostatic Inspection

The Cottage Inn & Spa
-310 First Street E

310​ First​ ​ Street​ East​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

09/30/2025  Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Village Green I - 350
Robinson Street

350 Robinson Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/07/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Whole Building(inc. apts. 1-
4) - 355 W Napa Street

355 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/15/2025  Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

3 units (1014,1018,1022) -
1014 First Street W

1014 First Street West ,
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/21/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell, Gary
Johnson

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Whole Complex (4 units of
apts.) - 415 W Napa Street

415 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/06/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Village Green I - 350
Robinson Street

350 Robinson Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/07/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 1

Whole Building(inc. apts. 1-
4) - 355 W Napa Street

355 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/15/2025  Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 1

Whole Complex (4 units of
apts.) - 415 W Napa Street

415 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/06/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 1

Whole Building(inc. apts. 1-
4) - 355 W Napa Street

355 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/15/2025  Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
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Follow Up 2

  Count:  70    

Location Zone/District Name: SON1(33) - SVFRA District 1

vacant 10/9/25 450 1ST Street East J,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Specialty shop  * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant (10/16/25) 574 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025  Joe Morrison * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 926 1ST Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 1151 BROADWAY 105,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 921 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 967 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant (10/30/25) #B 645 BROADWAY B, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/08/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant (10/30/25) #D 645 BROADWAY D, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/08/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Incore Corporation -
Upstairs

651 BROADWAY Upstairs,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant (10/30/25) (#E) 651 BROADWAY E, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 527 BROADWAY 201, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Stillpoint Physical Therapy
(#105)

294 West NAPA Street 105,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Basque Cafe 460 First Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Trevor Smith Covid19 Reopening
Business Services Area
Expansion

Dr. Yong Liu- Ste #202 181 ANDRIEUX Street 202,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Hunter van Emmerik Engine Inspection -
Annual

75 ANDRIEUX Street - Jad
Elkhoury DDS

75 ANDRIEUX Street A,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

 Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Commercial Building 19366 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/01/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Commercial Building 19370 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/01/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 244 PERKINS Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

V2 Wine Group 584 1ST Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) (STE A) 440 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025   Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Carneros Vinyard
Managment

472 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Union St Papery - 414 1st
St E (#3)

414 1ST Street East 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

HearingLife 511 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025  Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Prestige Jewelry 450 1st St
E (C)

450 1ST Street East C,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Razzle Dazzle Boutique 450 1ST Street East , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/09/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Scott Nichols Gallery - 450
1st St E (G)

450 1ST Street East G,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Total Look 450 1ST Street East F,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Gary Johnson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Complex 551 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025  Gary Johnson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Wine Shop 412 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/08/2025 Specialty shop Gary Johnson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Jacobs Restaurant 1266 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/20/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Gary Johnson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

WoofSonoma 111 East NAPA Street A,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/02/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma State Historic Park 36 East SPAIN Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Public or government,
other

Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Roche Winery 122 West SPAIN Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) 531 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025  Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Dena Marcus, DDS, Inc -
644 3rd St W (STE C)

644 3RD Street West C,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Eye 696 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Robert L Marek & Comapny 440 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Joe Morrison Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Floor Callery
(Raffos Hardwood)

551 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Delicious Dish Provisions 565 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sunrise Foot Reflexology 585 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lemus Insurance Agency -
589 5th St W

589 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Raymond Sullivan, CPA 593 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Dermatology 461 7TH Street West 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Clinics, doctors offices,
hemodialysis cntr,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Enologix 461 7TH Street West 1,2,4,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sotheby's 428 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

430 1st St E - Robert E
Sullivan, CPA

430 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Angelique Boutique 452 1ST Street East D,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

La Sallette 452 1ST Street East H, 10/14/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
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SONOMA, California 95476 Biennial (once every 2
years)

Prohibition Spirits Distillery 452 1ST Street East E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Euphoria Retreats 525 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Cahill Studio 525​ ​ First​ St​ E 10/09/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Jiu Jitsu 555​ Fifth​ ​ Street​ West​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/14/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

621 W SPAIN ST 621 West SPAIN Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Dewitt’s tire 801​ ​ W​ napa​ st​ ,​ City​ of​ Sonoma,​
CA​ 95476

10/28/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Paint Center 815 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

My Pal Pet Supplies 817 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ilumnia Skin & Esthetics
(#1)

820 West NAPA Street 1,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Professional supplies,
services

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Studio West Salon (#4) 820 West NAPA Street 4,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wilsons Locksmith (#3) 820 West NAPA Street 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Emily coy events 820​ ​ West​ napa​ 2 10/28/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 462 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Hospital - medical or
psychiatric

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

KSVY Radio 680 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ryan G. Hillstead DMD 684 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Cryo 686 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/20/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Naturopathic
Medicine (#1)

710 West NAPA Street 1,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) 710 W. Napa street 4 95476 10/28/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

State Farm Insurance -
Christine Tickner (#2)

710 West NAPA Street 2,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sweet Pea Bake Shop -
720 W Napa St

720 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

California Road Show - 750
W Napa St

750​ ​ West​ Napa​ Street​ West 10/15/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Anthony Cermk Attorney 760 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
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Whole Complex 760 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Dean Ezaki Optometry 776 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Aho Associates (includes
764,766,768)

780 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lake Sonoma Winery
(Obsidian) - 134 Church St

134 CHURCH Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Snipz 75 ANDRIEUX Street B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ohm Coffee Roasters - 117
E NAPA ST

117 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 280 PERKINS Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Landers Curry 414 1ST Street East 8,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

414 1st St E Suite E-
Bedrock Wine Co (Ended)

414 1ST Street East E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

VACANT 414 1ST Street East 6,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

La Casa Business Office -
414 1st ST E (#14)

414 1ST Street East 14,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ashley Holladay CMT,CYT 414 1ST Street East 12,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Rock & Mineral
Gallery - 414 1st St E (#G)

414 1ST Street East G,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Union St Papery - 414 1st
St E (#3)

414 1ST Street East 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

CLG Growth Advisors - 414
1st St E (#11)

414 1ST Street East 2 11,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ashley Holladay CMT,CYT -
414 1st St E (#12)

414 1ST Street East 12,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Mark Ray Design - 414 1st
St E (#2)

414 1ST Street East 2,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Winecraft - 414 1st St. E
(#4)

414 1ST Street East 4,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Embassy Flag, Inc. 254 1ST Street East Bldg 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Cannon School 254​ 1ST​ Street​ East​ ​ ​ ​ Bldg​ 1,​
SONOMA,​ California​ 95476

10/09/2025 Professional supplies,
services

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sweet Scoops 408 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/08/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Chandler Asset
Management - 414 1st St E
(#9)

414 1ST Street East 9,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Razzle Dazzle Boutique 414 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/08/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

PushPak Motors - 414 1st
St. E (F&G)

414 1ST Street East F&G,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

VACANT 414 1ST Street East 5,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

VJE Enterprise - 414 1st St
E (7 & 8)

414 1ST Street East 7&8,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Psychic Reader & Spiritual
Life Coach - 414 1st St E
#10

414 1ST Street East 10,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Corner Store 498 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Pilates Sonoma-vacant 450 1ST Street East J,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Athletic/health club Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Half Pint - 450 1st St E (D &
E)

450 1ST Street East D & E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wine Country Group 470 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Pilates - 450 1st St
E (J)

450 1st Street East J 10/14/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) Ste #110 181 ANDRIEUX Street 110,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Vacant lot Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Medical Plaza
Optical- (101,112,113)

181​ ​ ANDRIEUX​ Street​
101,112,113,​ SONOMA,​
California​ 95476

10/08/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) STE 100 181 ANDRIEUX Street 100,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

High Tech Screen - Ste 103 181 ANDRIEUX Street 103,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Valley Accupuncture and
Intergrated Medicine- Ste
#204

181 ANDRIEUX Street 204,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Golden Gate Foot & Ankle
Ste #107

181 ANDRIEUX Street 107,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/08/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) 574 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Law Offices Mittleman /
Pritel

281 2ND Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Doctor Office
Gelb/Wakefield/Brooks

281 2nd Street East 10/09/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ameriprise Financial 283 2ND Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vella Cheese Company 315 2nd St East Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

HearingLife 511 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Eglise De Dieu de la grace 615 5TH Street West , SONOMA, 10/09/2025 Places of worship, Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
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To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

ministry California 95476 funeral parlors, other Biennial (once every 2
years)

Dr. Camilo Raina
Orthodontist

699 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Valley Chiropractic 587 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Clinics, doctors offices,
hemodialysis cntr,
other

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Suds Dry Cleaning
& Laundry - 575 5th St W

575 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Basque Cafe 460 First Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Beauty 19225 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Laura Banuelos Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Church Mouse 15 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Entire Building 25 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sol Rei Wine 25 East NAPA Street E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Bar or nightclub Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Elaine White Manicurist 662 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/07/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Touie 678 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/07/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Parkside Wine Bar 5 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Bar or nightclub Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Oso Restuarant 9 East NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

US Bank 500 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025 Bank Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

JP Morgan Chase Bank 501 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025 Bank Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Bossa Nova Fashion 524 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Purely Sonoma 526 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Rika Optique 530 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Professional supplies,
services

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Pomme Cider Shop & Tap
Room - 531 Broadway

531 BROADWAY , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/24/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

W Real Estate (B&D) 539 BROADWAY 1 B, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Musuem of
Art business office

539​ Broadway​ ​ 2​ C,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/24/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Wealth Advisors 539 BROADWAY A, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Museum of
Art

551 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Museum Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
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Edward Jones 554 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Century 21 Wine Country
Real Estate

561 BROADWAY A, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Conservatory Of
Dance

561 BROADWAY B, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Ballroom, gymnasium Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Meghan Bo Jewelry 561 BROADWAY C, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/24/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Larry L Hillblom Foundation
- 566 Broadway

566 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/19/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Crown Cleaners 568 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

First American Title 651 1ST Street West E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Roots Natural
Medicine

651 1ST Street West B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Clinics, doctors offices,
hemodialysis cntr,
other

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marin Health 1 651 1ST Street West H,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Salon Novo 651 1ST Street West A,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/24/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marin Health 2 651 1ST Street West K,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

651 First St W - Marin
Health 3

651 1ST Street West L,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Shoulder MD 651 1ST Street West M,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Fade Away Barber - 577B
5th St W

577 5TH Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025  Michael Garrett Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Global Heart Fair Trade 498 1ST Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/09/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Nathan Sussex Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

531 1ST St E - Cochon
Wines

531 1ST Street East , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/14/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Nathan Sussex Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Starbucks - 19239
SONOMA HWY

19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Mechanics Bank 19245
SONOMA HWY

19245 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Bank Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Total Look 450 1ST Street East F,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/14/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Steve Suter Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/14/25) 489 1ST Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Dare & Dazzle (#100) 294 West NAPA Street 100,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/21/25) 153 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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G's General Store 19 West NAPA Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/21/25) 190 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/21/25) #104 294 West NAPA Street 104,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ovello Salamuria 248 West Napa Street , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/17/2025 Specialty shop Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Brows & Beauty 248 West NAPA Street B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Building- 248 W
NAPA ST

248 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Whole Building 250 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025  Ted Hassler Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Peet's Coffee 591 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/21/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Full Circle Wellness (#102) 294 West NAPA Street 102,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Round Table Pizza Suite #
30-31

201 West NAPA Street 30-31,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Starbucks - 19239
SONOMA HWY

19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/13/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Fun Center 19171 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025 Recreational, hobby,
home repair sales, pet
store

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lucky 19181 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Community
Health Center

19270 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

G&C Auto Body 19285 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/13/2025 Motor vehicle or boat
sales, services, repair

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Oil Changers 19295 SONOMA Highway A,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/13/2025 Service station, gas
station

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

707 Embroidery Zone 989 West SPAIN Street 101,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Fitness Factory 999 West SPAIN Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Athletic/health club Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Starling 19380 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Bar or nightclub Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/14/25) 596 1ST Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025  Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

MacConaghy & Barnier,
PLC

645 1ST Street C, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Woodfield Properties 662 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Inspection - Re-Inspection

Starbucks - 19239
SONOMA HWY

19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-Inspection
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Starbucks - 19239
SONOMA HWY

19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-Inspection

Sonoma Beauty 19225 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-Inspection

588 1ST ST W 588 1ST Street West , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/28/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Mason Lewis Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Peet's Coffee 591 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/21/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Palmies Cupcakes - 414
1st St E (B)

414 1st Street East B, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/09/2025 Specialty shop Trevor Smith, Justin
Semenero

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Business Complex A-J 811 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Mason Lewis Prevention Office -
Violation Compliance
Inspection

  Count:  188    

Location Zone/District Name: SON2(33) - SVFD District 02

Residence - 750 Earnest
Dr

750 Ernest Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/09/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 344 Oak St 344​ ​ Oak​ ​ Street​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/06/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 18580 Lomita
Ave

18580 Lomita Avenue , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/09/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 700 Michael Dr 700 Michael Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/15/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Rough
/ Hydrostatic Inspection

Apartment, 3 Units - 18827
Beatrice

18827 BEATRICE Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/26/2025 Multifamily dwelling Gary Johnson Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Apartment, 3 Units - 458
Boyes

458 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Multifamily dwelling Gary Johnson Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Triplex 3 UNITS - 19275
Hickory

19275 HICKORY Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Triplex 3 UNITS - 19275
Hickory

19275 HICKORY Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell, Shantel
Shaw

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 1

Apartment, 3 Units - 458
Boyes

458 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 2

Apartment, 3 Units - 458
Boyes

458 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/28/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office -
Violation Compliance
Inspection

Apartment, 3 Units - 18827
Beatrice

18827 BEATRICE Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/26/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office -
Violation Compliance
Inspection

  Count:  11    

Location Zone/District Name: SON2(33) - SVFRA District 2

VOM Water District 19039 BAY Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/27/2025 Business office Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

El Verano Post Office
(federal - no inspections)

19050 BAY Street B, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025 Post office or mailing
firms

Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

El Verano Market 19050 BAY Street A, SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

El Verano Inn 705 LAUREL Avenue , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/16/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

SMI Golf Course
Maintenance Shop

17887 CARRIGER Road ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Bay Hydronics 19100 RIVERSIDE Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/15/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

SCADA Support Group 19449 RIVERSIDE Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/09/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Sonoma Springs Brewing
Company

19449 RIVERSIDE Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/21/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Imperial services 19451​ Riverside​ ​ 95476 10/15/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Kingdom Hall - 19070
Arnold Drive

19070​ Arnold​ ​ Drive​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/25/2025 Assembly, other Laura Banuelos Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Taco Bell 19025 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Animal Hospital 19275 ARNOLD Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Office:​ ​ veterinary​ or​
research

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

VOM Water District 19039 BAY Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/27/2025 Business office Jason Stayton Inspection - Re-Inspection

  Count:  13    

Location Zone/District Name: SON3(33) - SVFD District 03

Vacant as of 10/17/25 10-
22 BOYES BLVD

10 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/17/2025  Dustin Garcia * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Acacia Grove MHP 18629 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025 Business office Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

E-Sann Thai Restaurant 18629 SONOMA Highway 88,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

North Bay Credit Union 17366 Sonoma highway 10/06/2025 Bank Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Fiesta Plaza Complex 200​ Siesta​ Way​ ALL​ -​ Complex​ ​ ,​
City​ of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/24/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Residence - 550 Crest Way 550 Crest Way , City of Sonoma,
CA 95476

10/16/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell, Shantel
Shaw

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 17285 Hillcrest
Ave

17285​ Hillcrest​ ​ Avenue​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/07/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 17378 Keaton
Ave

17378​ Keaton​ ​ Avenue​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

09/30/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Sonoma Creek Inn -239
Boyes Blvd

239 BOYES Boulevard B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/07/2025 Hotel/motel,
commercial

Gary Johnson Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Food Center Apts. /
Housing units in rear

18285 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/20/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell, Shantel
Shaw

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Sonoma Mission
Apartments - 18157 Happy
Lane

18157 HAPPY Lane , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/07/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

  Count:  11    

Location Zone/District Name: SON3(33) - SVFRA District 3

Pool Mart 16721 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Vacant lot  * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Church Mouse 16885 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ciji Alexis Skin & Waxing 16903 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

17501 SONOMA HWY 17501 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/24/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

TAPS 17620 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sandy Young Art Studio 17620 SONOMA Highway 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

First to Fight 17620 SONOMA Highway 1,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Voltair Electric 18001 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025 Specialty shop Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant​ ​ -​ 18375​ Sonoma​
Highway

18375 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/18/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

La Morenita #3 18303 Sonoma Highway ,
Sonoma, CA

10/18/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

C.C. Salon 18615 SONOMA Highway 107,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

VACANT 18615 SONOMA Highway 200,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/24/2025 Recreational, hobby,
home repair sales, pet
store

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Mini Storage 208 SIESTA Way , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/06/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 18913 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sunset Salon 18995 SONOMA Highway 104,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Nails 18995 SONOMA Highway 107,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Zellers Insurance &
Financial Service Inc.

18997 SONOMA Highway 112,
SONOMA, California 95476

09/30/2025 Business office Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 18997 SONOMA Highway 110,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/06/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sourced By Good 10 WATERMAN Avenue ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/16/2025 Business office Dustin Garcia Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant Lot (previously
Church Mouse)

22 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/17/2025 Vacant lot Dustin Garcia Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant Lot (previously big
3)

96 BOYES Boulevard ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/17/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Dustin Garcia Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Fit Pools - 17350
VAILETTI DR

17350 VAILETTI Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/17/2025 Assembly, other Gary Johnson, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Annual
Inspection (no fee)

Sonoma Fit Pools - 17350
VAILETTI DR

17350 VAILETTI Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/17/2025 Assembly, other Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Annual
Inspection (no fee)

Residence - 17255 Hillside
Ave

17255 Hillside Avenue , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

10/20/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

  Count:  24    

Location Zone/District Name: SON5(33) - SVFD District 05

Abrahams Farm - mixed
use Rest, retail, resid

13645​ Arnold​ ​ Drive​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

10/15/2025 Residential, other Kyle Lely * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Tom Rice Studio 13608 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Household goods,
sales, repairs

Kyle Lely * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

GlenLyon Vineyards 2750 JOHNS HILL Road , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/14/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

 Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

McCormicks Merchantile 13647 ARNOLD Drive , Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/25/2025 Specialty shop Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wolves, lovers, and thieves 13647 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/24/2025 Specialty shop Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Printed On: 11/01/2025 08:07:01 AM14 of 17

https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident13212/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9238/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17237/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident15975/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9286/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9295/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9174/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9323/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9336/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9339/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10687/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident12788/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9450/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8598/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8608/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident13357/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident13357/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10456/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10453/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8220/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8280/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8223/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17406/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8220/Form110


Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Tom Rice Studio 13608 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Household goods,
sales, repairs

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Loxton Cellars 11466 Dunbar Road , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/14/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Secret nest 13885 Sonoma Highway 10/15/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Secret Nest 13885 Sonoma Highway , Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/15/2025 Vacant lot Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Bloom's Wholesale Nursery 1 OLD HILL RANCH , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Business office Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

25 Sylvia Dr 25 Sylvia Drive , Glen Ellen, CA
95442

10/02/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

25 Sylvia Dr 25 Sylvia Drive , Glen Ellen, CA
95442

10/02/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 12311 Adine
Ct

12311​ Adine​ ​ Court​ ,​ Glen​ Ellen,​
CA​ 95442

10/02/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 12311 Adine
Ct

12311​ Adine​ ​ Court​ ,​ Glen​ Ellen,​
CA​ 95442

10/02/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Rough
/ Hydrostatic Inspection

Apartments 13675 Arnold 13675 ARNOLD Drive 1-3, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell, Shantel
Shaw

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Olea Hotel - 5131 Warm
Springs

5131 Warm Springs Road ,
GLEN ELLEN, California 95442

10/28/2025 Hotel/motel,
commercial

Shantel Shaw, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

Apartments 13675 Arnold 13675 ARNOLD Drive 1-3, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2
Follow Up 2

Apartments 13675 Arnold 13675 ARNOLD Drive 1-3, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Multifamily dwelling Shantel Shaw Prevention Office -
Violation Compliance
Inspection

  Count:  18    

Location Zone/District Name: SON5(33) - SVFRA District 5

RF MOBILE HOME PARK
MANAGEMENT

13750​ ​ Arnold​ Drive​ 1,​ Glen​
Ellen,​ CA​ 95442

10/14/2025 Business office  * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Lunar Ridge Farms
(Cannabis Cultivation)

 10/14/2025  Kyle Lely * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Lunar Ridge Farms
(Cannabis Cultivation)

 10/14/2025  Kyle Lely * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

The Fig Cafe 13690 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/14/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Baseline Consulting - Suite
3

13750 ARNOLD Drive 3, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/09/2025 Business office  Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Yeti Restaurant 14301 ARNOLD Drive 20, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wellington Winery 11600​ Dunbar​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​
Ellen​ Census​ Designated​ Place,​
CA​ 95442

10/15/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jason Stayton Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

West American bank 13751 ARNOLD Drive b, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/13/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Les Pascals 13758 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/13/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 13760 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/13/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 15499 ARNOLD Drive C, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/13/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wine Snob 969 Carquinez Avenue , GLEN 10/24/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

ELLEN, California 95442 Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wine Snob 969 Carquinez Avenue , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/24/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 13721 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/13/2025 Residential, other Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Nancy Mavis 13606 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/25/2025 Business office Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Halby Marketing 13716 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Business office Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

RF MOBILE HOME PARK
MANAGEMENT

13750​ ​ Arnold​ Drive​ 1,​ Glen​
Ellen,​ CA​ 95442

10/14/2025 Business office Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Laurel Glen Vineyards 13750 ARNOLD Drive , Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/09/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

RF Management Llc 13750 ARNOLD Drive 205, Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/09/2025 Business office Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

BridgeView Spa 13750 ARNOLD Drive 2 202,
Glen Ellen, CA 95442

10/09/2025  Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Glen Ellen Star 13648 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Glen Ellen Star 13648 ARNOLD Drive , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/21/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Secret Nest 13885 SONOMA Highway , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/15/2025 Household goods,
sales, repairs

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

A Bright Idea 13750 ARNOLD Drive
1,2,4,5,6,7, GLEN ELLEN,
California 95442

10/09/2025 Business office Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Wellington Winery 11600​ Dunbar​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​
Ellen​ Census​ Designated​ Place,​
CA​ 95442

10/15/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Kyle Lely Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Gordenker Turkey Farm Inc
- Cannabis Processing
Facility

103​ Trinity​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​ Ellen,​
CA​ 95442

10/29/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Eric Ross Winery 14300 ARNOLD Drive A, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Specialty shop Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Passagio Wine Bar 14301 ARNOLD Drive 1, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Business office Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Yeti Restaurant 14301 ARNOLD Drive 20, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 14301 ARNOLD Drive 2A, Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/10/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Hamel Family Winery 15401 SONOMA Highway , GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/22/2025 Manufacturing,
Processing

Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Volkswagon 15195 ARNOLD Drive C, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/16/2025 Motor vehicle or boat
sales, services, repair

Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Petroni Vineyards 990 Cavedale Road 10/10/2025 Ind., utility, defense,
agriculture, mining,
other

Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

13606 ARNOLD DR 13606 ARNOLD Drive , Glen
Ellen, CA 95442

10/25/2025  Michael Pierson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Inspection Completed Date:

years)

Yeti Restaurant 14301 ARNOLD Drive 20, GLEN
ELLEN, California 95442

10/10/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Jason Stayton Inspection - Re-Inspection

  Count:  35    

Location Zone/District Name: SON6(33) - SVFD District 06 KW

Vacant 9212 Sonoma Highway ,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025  Ryan McCracken * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant 9216 Sonoma Highway 1,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/07/2025  Ryan McCracken * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Naked Wines 8450​ Sonoma​ ​ Highway​ 1​ ,​
Kenwood,​ CA​ 95452

10/15/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Annual

Mayacamas Modern Home 9255 Sonoma Highway B,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025  Ryan McCracken Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lotus Gifts 9255 Sonoma Highway A,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025  Ryan McCracken Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Zapata Grill 9255 Sonoma Highway D,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Ryan McCracken Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Juniper Lane Floral Design 45​ ​ Cypress​ Avenue​ ,​ Kenwood,​
CA​ 95452

10/13/2025 Business office Ryan McCracken Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Zapata Grill 9255 Sonoma Highway D,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025 Restaurant or cafeteria Ryan McCracken Inspection - Re-Inspection

Lotus Gifts 9255 Sonoma Highway A,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025  Ryan McCracken Inspection - Re-Inspection

Mayacamas Modern Home 9255 Sonoma Highway B,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/13/2025  Ryan McCracken Inspection - Re-Inspection

Kunde Vineyards - 9825
Highway 12

9825 Sonoma Highway ,
Kenwood, CA 95452

10/22/2025  Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Annual
Inspection (no fee)

  Count:  11    

  Count:  381    

Report Criteria

Is Within last_32_days
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Fire Prevention Permits Issued - Monthly Report

Occupant
Full Street
Address

Permit
Issued
Date

Permit Name Permit
Fee

SQ Sonoma
Valley Fire

District Total
Impact Fee

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: City of Sonoma

Permit Type: Accessory Building - Residential - New Construction

2045
lawndale
Road

10/15/2025
00:00:00

NEW​ MEDIA​ ROOM​ (500​ SF)​ AND​ FULL​ BATH​ (160​ SF)​ ​ -​ 2045​ Lawndale​ Rd​ BLD25-4073 610  

   Total: 
610

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Commercial Tenant Improvement

552
BROADWAY

10/15/2025
00:00:00

TI - Pilates studio - BodyRok Sonoma - 2380sf - 552 Broadway BP-25-125 1,161  

   Total: 
1,161

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Sprinkler System - NFPA13D

429​ Brazil​ ​
Street

10/28/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers Main House - 429 Brazil St FP-25-16 1,071  

767 3rd
Street West

10/02/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers 13D 767 Third St E - FP-25-15 0  

   Total: 
1,071

Total:  0

 Count:  2    

Permit Type: Solar PV with battery system (R3)

621 Charles
Van Damme
Way

10/20/2025
00:00:00

Solar & ESS 621 Charles Van Damme Way BP-25-149 612  

532 Este
Madera
Drive

10/15/2025
00:00:00

Solar PV / ESS - 532 Este Madera Dr BP-25-145 612  

   Total: 
1,224

Total:  0

 Count:  2    

Permit Type: Temporary membrane structures and tents CFC 105.6.47

691
BROADWAY

10/14/2025
00:00:00

Temporary​ Tent​ <180​ days​ -2025​ ​ 691​ Broadway​ Hopmonk​ SON-P25-1503 612  

   Total: 
612

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
4,678

Total:  0

 Count:  7    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Glen Ellen

Permit Type: Residential Sprinkler System - NFPA13D

4858​ Warm​
Springs​ ​
Road

10/14/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers 1196 sf ADU 4858 Warm Springs Rd - BLD25-2781.DF01 887  

19222
Mimosa
Lane

10/14/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers - Addition / Remodel - 19222 Mimosa Ln BLD25-0303.DF01 1,071  

   Total: 
1,958

Total:  0
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Occupant
Full Street
Address

Permit
Issued
Date

Permit Name Permit
Fee

SQ Sonoma
Valley Fire

District Total
Impact Fee

Permit Issued Date:

 Count:  2    

   Total: 
1,958

Total:  0

 Count:  2    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Kenwood

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

133
Treehaven
Court

10/30/2025
00:00:00

RA New Art Studio - 133 Treehaven Ct BLD25-4471 747 761

   Total: 
747

Total:  761

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
747

Total:  761

 Count:  1    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Valley of the Moon

Permit Type: Accessory Building - Residential - Conversion

160
Kearney
Avenue

10/20/2025
00:00:00

New, convert (E) Bedroom into ADU (322 sf) (lower level), Convert (E) Dining into Cov'd Porch (322 sf)
(upper level), New Decks (232 SF) New structure attached to existing 2-story SFR to include ADU on
first floor and covered porch on second floor. - 160 Kearney Ave - BLD25-3773

610  

   Total: 
610

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

344​
Francisco​ ​
Drive

10/20/2025
00:00:00

Residential Addition - 344 Francisco Dr - BLD25-4468 610 940

148​ ​ East​
Agua​
Caliente​
Road

10/23/2025
00:00:00

Residential Remodel & Addition - 148 E Agua Caliente Rd BLD25-4357 747 1,397

19205​
Orange​ ​
Avenue

10/14/2025
00:00:00

Remodel & Addition (1086 sf) - 19205 Orange Ave - BLD25-2680 747 2,205

512​ Donald​ ​
Street

10/06/2025
00:00:00

Remodel 555 sf - 512 Donald St BLD25-4863 610  

18460​
Cottonwood​
​ Avenue

10/15/2025
00:00:00

Res. Addition 449 SF - 18460 Cottonwood Ave BLD25-3799 610 911

   Total: 
3,324

Total:  5,453

 Count:  5    

   Total: 
3,934

Total:  5,453

 Count:  6    

   Total: 
11,317

Total:  6,214

 Count:  16    

Report Criteria

Is Within last_32_days

Description

This report shows the number of permits issued during the time frame selected. This does not indicate the number of permits reviewed as it only indicates the ones approved and issued.
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SVFD District 1 (City Limits) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

320 - Emergency medical service, other 1 0.44%     

320A - ALS Inter-Facility Transport 2 0.87%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

138 60.26%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 2 0.87%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

1 0.44%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

1 0.44%     

331 - Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 ) 1 0.44%     

 Total:  146 Total:  63.76% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 - Hazardous condition, other 1 0.44%     

445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 1 0.44%     

 Total:  2 Total:  0.87% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

522 - Water or steam leak 1 0.44%     

531 - Smoke or odor removal 1 0.44%     

552 - Police matter 1 0.44%     

554 - Assist invalid 34 14.85%     

 Total:  37 Total:  16.16% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 4 1.75%     

600A - Accidental Medical Alarm Button
Push

4 1.75%     

600F - False Medical Call 5 2.18%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 12 5.24%     

622 - No incident found on arrival at
dispatch address

6 2.62%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 1 0.44%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1 0.44%     

 Total:  33 Total:  14.41% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 2 0.87%     

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

2 0.87%     

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

3 1.31%     

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

1 0.44%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

2 0.87%     

746 - Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

1 0.44%     

 Total:  11 Total:  4.80% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: Total:  0.00%

Printed On: 11/01/2025 08:06:53 AM1 of 2



Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

0.00

 Total:  229 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON1(33) - SVFD District 01

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list

Printed On: 11/01/2025 08:06:53 AM2 of 2



Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 5 (Glen Ellen) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

12 48.00%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 2 8.00%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

1 4.00%     

 Total:  15 Total:  60.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 - Hazardous condition, other 1 4.00%     

 Total:  1 Total:  4.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

554 - Assist invalid 2 8.00%     

 Total:  2 Total:  8.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 1 4.00%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 1 4.00%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 1 4.00%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 2 8.00%     

 Total:  5 Total:  20.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 1 4.00%     

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

1 4.00%     

 Total:  2 Total:  8.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  25 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON5(33) - SVFD District 05

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list

Printed On: 11/02/2025 01:01:14 AM1 of 1



Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 6 (Kenwood) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 1 3.45%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 1 3.45%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

14 48.28%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 1 3.45%     

 Total:  17 Total:  58.62% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1 3.45%     

 Total:  1 Total:  3.45% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

550 - Public service assistance, other 1 3.45%     

552 - Police matter 1 3.45%     

554 - Assist invalid 4 13.79%     

 Total:  6 Total:  20.69% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600A - Accidental Medical Alarm Button
Push

1 3.45%     

600F - False Medical Call 1 3.45%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 2 6.90%     

 Total:  4 Total:  13.79% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

1 3.45%     

 Total:  1 Total:  3.45% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  29 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON6(33) - SVFD District 06 KW

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list

Printed On: 11/02/2025 01:07:07 PM1 of 1



Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 8/9 (Mayacamas) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

2 40.00%     

350 - Extrication, rescue, other 1 20.00%     

 Total:  3 Total:  60.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

5531 - Tree Down 1 20.00%     

561 - Unauthorized burning 1 20.00%     

 Total:  2 Total:  40.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  5 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON8(33) - SVFD - Dist 08

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list

Printed On: 11/01/2025 08:06:52 AM1 of 1



SVFD Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

100 - Fire, other 1 0.20%     

137 - Camper or recreational vehicle
(RV) fire

1 0.20%     

140 - Natural vegetation fire, other 1 0.20%     

 Total:  3 Total:  0.60% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 2 0.40%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 7 1.40%     

320A - ALS Inter-Facility Transport 5 1.00%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle
accident with injury

308 61.72%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 11 2.20%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

4 0.80%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

3 0.60%     

352 - Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 1 0.20%     

 Total:  341 Total:  68.34% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 - Hazardous condition, other 3 0.60%     

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1 0.20%     

424 - Carbon monoxide incident 1 0.20%     

444 - Power line down 1 0.20%     

 Total:  6 Total:  1.20% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

522 - Water or steam leak 2 0.40%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 5 1.00%     

551 - Assist police or other governmental
agency

2 0.40%     

553 - Public service 1 0.20%     

5531 - Tree Down 2 0.40%     

554 - Assist invalid 52 10.42%     

561 - Unauthorized burning 1 0.20%     

 Total:  65 Total:  13.03% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 4 0.80%     

600A - Accidental Medical Alarm Button
Push

1 0.20%     

600F - False Medical Call 4 0.80%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 42 8.42%     

622 - No incident found on arrival at
dispatch address

1 0.20%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 2 0.40%     

632 - Prescribed fire 1 0.20%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 7 1.40%     

 Total:  62 Total:  12.42% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Printed On: 12/02/2025 01:01:14 AM1 of 2



Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 4 0.80%     

711 - Municipal alarm system, malicious
false alarm

1 0.20%     

731 - Sprinkler activation due to
malfunction

1 0.20% 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 100.00%

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

3 0.60%     

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

5 1.00%     

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm,
other

1 0.20%     

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

3 0.60%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

2 0.40%     

746 - Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

2 0.40%     

 Total:  22 Total:  4.41% Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
20,000.00

Total:  100.00%

 Total:  499 Total:  100.00% Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
20,000.00

Total:  100.00%

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list

Printed On: 12/02/2025 01:01:14 AM2 of 2



Administration Monthly Report - Strategic Plan Alignment (V1_5_30_24)

Date Sub-
Category

** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

Section: Administration

11/12/2025 Meeting
(Other)

Sonoma County
Chief’s Monthly
Meeting
SCY FD STA 7

Stephen Akre,Spencer Andreis,Jason
Campbell,Sean Lacy,Trevor Smith

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.

12/03/2025 Meeting
(Other)

All Officer’s
Meeting 
Strategic Plan
update
Evaluation training
Inspection
program
Fire Chief update
Rountable/updates
from all

Trevor Smith,Ted Hassler,Jason Campbell,Mason
Lewis,Rodd Kneeland,Joe Morrison,Ben
Gulson,Mark Branconi,Christopher Derner,Justin
Semenero,Sean Lacy,Stephen Akre,Bob
Norrbom,Laura Banuelos,Ryan
McCracken,Michael Montgomery,Gabriel
Stirnus,Michael Cyr,Spencer Andreis,Kyle
Lely,Luke Loftus,Dustin Garcia,Bryan
Carlson,William Harper,Gary Johnson

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to meet
or exceed mandated standards.

Section: Prevention Division

11/25/2025 Knox key
placement

Open Supra box Jason Campbell None

11/17/2025 Administrative General Fire
safety/Insurance
Information
presentation at
City of Sonoma
Council Chambers

Jason Campbell,Gary Johnson,Mason Lewis Objective 3B Diversify and broaden our community
outreach to provide access and information to all cross-
sections of our community.

11/19/2025 Fire
Inspections
(T)

On site Inspection
Training at
General's
Daughter

Jason Campbell,Joe Morrison,William Harper,Ben
Gulson,Matthew Norrbom,Nathan Sussex,Michael
Pierson,Aramis Arteaga,Hunter van
Emmerik,Alexander Molesworth,Benjamin

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to meet
or exceed mandated standards.

Printed On: 12/05/2025 05:01:32 AM1 of 3



Date Sub-
Category

** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

400 W Spain St
Sonoma
Inspection
procedures and
ImageTrend
program training

Mallett,Joseph Norton,Kevin Hill,Michael
Harris,Samuel Keechler,Michael Garrett

12/02/2025 Fire
Inspections
(T)

In person IT
inspector program

Jason Campbell,Kyle Lely None

12/04/2025 Fire
Inspections
(T)

Inspection
program training 
@ General’s
Daughter

Jason Campbell,Kyle Lely,Matthew
Norrbom,Carlos Galvan,Gavin Pearson,Ryan
Martinez,Michael Montgomery,Robert
Molesworth,Sofia Iniguez

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to meet
or exceed mandated standards., Objective 4C Evaluate
current training practices and implement new standards
to ensure operations are performed safely and
effectively.

11/18/2025 Fire
Inspections
(T)

On site Inspection
Training at
General's
Daughter
400 W Spain St
Sonoma
Inspection
procedures and
ImageTrend
program training

Jason Campbell,Luke Loftus,Bryan Carlson,Laura
Banuelos,Robert Molesworth,Matthew
Norrbom,Kristopher Garayalde,Shane Spelman

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to meet
or exceed mandated standards.

12/04/2025 Administrative EOC Partners
Meeting @
EOC/Sonoma PD

Jason Campbell,Mason Lewis Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
participating in wildfire preparedness and prevention to
enhance community and firefighter safety., Objective 4D
Pursue and develop collaborative training efforts to
enhance service delivery among regional partners.

12/04/2025 Fire
Inspections
(T)

Inspection
program training 
@ General’s
Daughter

Jason Campbell,Ted Hassler,Jeremy
Branconi,Dustin Garcia,Brian Sweet,Rodd
Kneeland,Jon Greenslade,Shane Tinker,Gabriel
Stirnus,Sean Lacy,Luke Loftus,Samuel
Morgan,Carlos Uriel Ortiz

Objective 4A Identify and deliver annual training to meet
or exceed mandated standards., Objective 4C Evaluate
current training practices and implement new standards
to ensure operations are performed safely and
effectively.

11/05/2025 Prevention​
Education​
Planning​ ​ (T)

Regional Training
in SR with outside
instructor

Jason Campbell,Trevor Smith,Mason
Lewis,Shantel Shaw

Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 3D Integrate and cooperate with entities
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Date Sub-
Category

** Description ** Staff Strategic Plan Allignment

participating in wildfire preparedness and prevention to
enhance community and firefighter safety., Objective 4D
Pursue and develop collaborative training efforts to
enhance service delivery among regional partners.

11/06/2025 Meeting Public Comment
Meeting

Trevor Smith,Jason Campbell,Gary Johnson Objective 3C Continue to seek opportunities to
collaborate with local and regional stakeholders to
cultivate and unify services for a shared benefit.,
Objective 1A Identify and implement critical facility
improvements for current and future needs.
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Fire Prevention Office - Fire Inspections performed by prevention (sort type / district) - Automated Monthly Report

Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Location Zone/District Name: SON1(33) - SVFD District 01

Vacant (10/21/25)- 11 E Napa St
(B)

11 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Vacant (C) 27 East NAPA Street C,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

Saint Francis Solano School 342 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Elementary school,
including
kindergarten

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Annual

Sonoma Valley Fire Station #1 -
630 Second St W

630 2nd Street West , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/18/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Engine Inspection -
Annual

T-Mobile Generator (rear)20000
BROADWAY

20000 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/13/2025 Electric-generating
plant

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma School of Martial Arts 1247 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/12/2025 Athletic/health club Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Bike Tours (#A) -
1254 Broadway

1254 BROADWAY A,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/12/2025 Business office Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ez stop market 925 Broadway 11/12/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Along Came Lennox - 27 E Napa
St (D)

27 East NAPA Street D,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Engel & Volkers - 27 E Napa St (B) 27 East NAPA Street B,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

El Coyote Storage - 1001
Broadway

1001 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/07/2025 Storage, other Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Boden 'Brake Rume' - 20079
Broadway

20079 BROADWAY , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/06/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lennon HVAC 1046 1st Street West , City
of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/24/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Entire Building - 27 E Napa St 27 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Maxwell Village ( Whole Complex) -
19101 Sonoma Hwy

19101 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sharper Future 19230 SONOMA Highway
200, SONOMA, California
95476

11/06/2025 Business office Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Hot Tubs 19230 SONOMA Highway
100, SONOMA, California
95476

10/31/2025 Business office Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

19101 SONOMA HWY 19101 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/30/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Shamus Lyons Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Depot Hotel - 241 First Street W 241 First Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/19/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Jason Campbell Prevention Office -
Annual Inspection (no
fee)

Residence - 413 Rosalie Dr 413 Rosalie Drive , City of 11/18/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason Prevention Office - Final
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Sonoma, CA 95476 Campbell Construction

Residence - 413 Rosalie Dr 413 Rosalie Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/12/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Murphys Irish Pub (C&D) - 464 1st
St E

464 1ST Street East C & D,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/06/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Permit
/ Special Event Inspection

The​ Lodge​ (hotel)​ &​ ​ Restaurant​ -​
1325​ Broadway

1325 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Hotel/motel,
commercial

Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Permit
/ Special Event Inspection

The Girl and the Fig - 110 W Spain
St

110 West SPAIN Street A,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/19/2025 Hotel/motel,
commercial

Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Permit
/ Special Event Inspection

Residence - 471 York Ct 471​ York​ ​ Court​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/20/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office -
Rough / Hydrostatic
Inspection

Apartment (749-799) - W Spain
Street

749 West Spain Street , City
of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/14/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

  Count:  26    

Location Zone/District Name: SON1(33) - SVFRA District 1

Vacant (11/5/25) - 1055 Broadway
(A)

1055 BROADWAY A,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025  Mark Branconi * Occupant Vacant (add
date)

La Casa Foods 571 5TH Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Chevron Station - 540 W. Napa St 540 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Service station, gas
station

Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Ryan G. Hillstead DMD - 684 W.
Napa St

684 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/17/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Jason Campbell, Jon
Cunningham

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Belicon nc 897 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/04/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

McCaulou's Kids (#14) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 14,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Nail Pro (#23) - 201 W. Napa St 201 West NAPA Street 1 23,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Toy Shop (#1-2) - 201 W. Napa St 201 West NAPA Street 1-2,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sweet Straw (Boba Tea) (#27) -
201 W. Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 27,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Filigree Jewelery (#4) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 4,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Darling Ice Cream (#6) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 6, City
of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/03/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

A New Image Salon (#28) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 28,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Black Bear Diner (#34) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 34,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/04/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

CVS​ Pharmacy​ ​ (#29)​ -​ 201​ W.​
Napa​ St

201 West NAPA Street 29,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/04/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Happy Garden Suite (#26) - 201
W. Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 26,
City of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/03/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Holly Hock (#17) - 201 W. Napa St 201 West NAPA Street 17,
City of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/03/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

McCaulou's & McCaulou's Shoes /
Gifts (#18-19) - 201 W. Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 18-
19, SONOMA, California
95476

11/03/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Printed On: 12/01/2025 09:07:16 AM2 of 8

https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident16183/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident16183/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8353/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8643/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9404/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident16952/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident11190/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17499/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8499/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9032/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9046/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17490/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8932/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8933/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8944/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8945/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8946/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10777/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8921/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8924/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8925/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8926/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8927/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8931/Form110


Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
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Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Bangkok 9 Thai (#9) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 9, City
of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/03/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Spring flowers 1260​ ​ Broadway​ B,​ Sonoma,​
CA​ 95476

11/12/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Gemini hair and extension 1262 Broadway 11/12/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

French FLorist - 1270 Broadway 1270 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/12/2025 Specialty shop Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sotheby’s international reality -
793 Broadway

793 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/12/2025  Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Jacks Filling Station - 899
BROADWAY

899 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/12/2025 Service station, gas
station

Jon Cunningham Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Maya Restaurant - 101 E Napa St 101 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Discount Cigarettes 573 5TH Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Trestman Chiropractic - 577A 5th
St W

577 5TH Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (10/16/25) - 644 3rd St W 644 3RD Street West B,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Complex - 414 1St ST E 414 1ST Street East ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Capo Isetta Wines - 414 & 412 1st
St E (A&C)

414 & 412 1st St East A&C 11/25/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Zip Code Sonoma - 414 1st St. E
(#5)

414 1st St East Street East
5, SONOMA, California
95476

11/25/2025  Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Kamala Abbot - 450 1St St E 450 1ST Street East ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Roger Wright Personal Office - 450
1St St E

450 1ST Street East ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Speak Easy (G) - 452 1St
St E

452 1ST Street East G,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Bar or nightclub Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Springs on the Square (C)
- 452 1St St E

452 1ST Street East C,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025 Specialty shop Justin Semenero Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Beauty 19225 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Laura Banuelos Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Pangloss Cellars - 35 E Napa St 35 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/20/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Parkside Wine Bar - 5 E Napa St 5 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Bar or nightclub Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Oso Restuarant - E Napa St 9 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

First American Title - 651 First St
W (E)

651 1ST Street West E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Roots Natural Medicine 651 1ST Street West B, 10/31/2025 Clinics, doctors Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
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Inspection Type

SONOMA, California 95476 offices, hemodialysis
cntr, other

Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marin Health 1 651 1ST Street West H,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marin Health 2 651 1ST Street West K,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marin Health 3 - 651 First St W (L) 651 1ST Street West L,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Shoulder MD 651 1ST Street West M,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant 714 1ST Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/13/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

unknown find name - ENGINE
CREW

725 1ST Street , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/13/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Summers and Company - 1055
Broadway (B)

1055 BROADWAY B,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Amano Studio - 1055 Broadway
(C&D)

1055 BROADWAY C & D,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Cranadore Construction - 1055
Broadway (H1)

1055 BROADWAY H1,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Alee's Artistry - 1055 Broadway
(E2)

1055 BROADWAY E2,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Lily Rose Photography - 1055
Broadway (E1)

1055 BROADWAY E1, City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/05/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

UBS 552 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/13/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

BodyRok - 552 Broadway 552 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/13/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Edward Jones 554 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Crown Cleaners 568 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Complex - 635 Broadway 635 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/26/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Entire Building - 25 E Napa St 25 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sol Rei Wine - 25 E Napa St (E) 25 East NAPA Street E,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Bar or nightclub Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Church Mouse - 15 E Napa St 15 East NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/30/2025 Textile, wearing
apparel sales

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sosie Wines - 25 E Napa St (C) 25 East NAPA Street C,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Quintana Event & Design - 1055
Broadway (E4)

1055 BROADWAY E4,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Roche & Roche Landscape -1055
Broadway (G)

1055 BROADWAY G,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
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Boden Plumbing 20075 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/06/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Bear Flag Engineering - 20091
Broadway

20091 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Cafe Mac 20093 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

US Bank - 500 Broadway 500 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025 Bank Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

JP Morgan Chase Bank 501 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/31/2025 Bank Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Bossa Nova Fashion - 524
Broadway

524 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Specialty shop Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Purely Sonoma - 526 Broadway 526 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Rika Optique - 530 Broadway 530 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Professional supplies,
services

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Rosa Grande Tattoo 546 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/11/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Marketplace Hair (#10) - 201 W.
Napa St

201 West NAPA Street 10,
City of Sonoma, CA 95476

11/03/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Molly Anderson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

GMH Builders - 19150 Sonoma
Hwy

19150 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/25/2025 Business office Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Auto Tech & Tire - 19160 Sonoma
Hwy

19160 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/06/2025 Motor vehicle or boat
sales, services, repair

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Starbucks - 19239 SONOMA HWY 19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

SVCHC - Hand & PT 19312 SONOMA Highway A,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/06/2025 Business office Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

SVCHC - Optometry Center 19312 SONOMA Highway B,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/06/2025  Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

SPARC - 19315 Sonoma Hwy 19315 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Smart Stop Self Storage 19240 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/30/2025 Residential or self-
storage units

Shamus Lyons Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Jolly Washer Service Station -
19249 Sonoma hwy

19249 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Service station, gas
station

Shamus Lyons Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma​ County​ Department​ of​
Health​ Services/PFU​ 49FQ​ ​ -​
19080​ Lomita​ Ave

19080 Lomita Avenue ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025  Shamus Lyons, Shane
Spelman

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Nelson Staffing - 19080 Lomita Ave 19080 Lomita Avenue ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/05/2025 Professional supplies,
services

Shane Spelman,
Shamus Lyons

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Scott Anderson: landscape and
maintenance - 19080 Lomita Ave

19080​ ​ Lomita​ Ave​ Building​
1/Suite​ 1,​ Sonoma,​ CA​
95476

11/06/2025 Business office Shane Spelman,
Shamus Lyons

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Eco Terreno (#100) - 19327
Sonoma Hwy

19327 SONOMA Highway 1
100, SONOMA, California
95476

11/05/2025 Business office Shane Spelman,
Shamus Lyons

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Printed On: 12/01/2025 09:07:16 AM5 of 8

https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8651/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10934/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8656/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident13890/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8659/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident8664/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10808/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10807/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17452/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident16539/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident11217/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9349/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9369/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10852/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident11211/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10905/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9370/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident10365/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident14978/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9342/Form110
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17508/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident17498/Form0
https://cvemsa.imagetrendelite.com/elite/organizationcvemsa///Agencysonomavall/OccupantForm#/Incident9395/Form110


Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Off Broadway Cleaners 19485 SONOMA Highway A,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/04/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Shane Tinker Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (11/26/25) - 375 Perkins St 375 PERKINS Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025  Shantel Shaw Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (11/26/25) - 378 Perkins St 378 PERKINS Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025  Shantel Shaw Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Vacant (11/26/25) - 560 3rd St W 560 3RD Street West ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/26/2025  Shantel Shaw Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Dog Camp 1061 BROADWAY ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/13/2025 Specialty shop Shantel Shaw, Jason
Campbell

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Maxwell village Cleaners 19203 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

707 Embroidery Zone 989 West SPAIN Street 101,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Fitness Factory 999 West SPAIN Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Athletic/health club Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

The Starling 19380 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Bar or nightclub Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Community Health
Center

19270 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Doctor, dentist or oral
surgeon office

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Rosa Grande Tattoo 546 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/11/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Mark Branconi Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Sosie Wines - 25 E Napa St (C) 25 East NAPA Street C,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/03/2025  Mark Branconi Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Complex - 635 Broadway 635 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

11/26/2025  Mark Branconi Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Woodfield Properties - 662
Broadway

662 BROADWAY , SONOMA,
California 95476

10/30/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Sonoma Beauty 19225 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Personal service,
including barber &
beauty shops

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Starbucks - 19239 SONOMA HWY 19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Gourmet Taco Shop - 19235
Sonoma Hwy

19235 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/13/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Starbucks - 19239 SONOMA HWY 19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Robert Molesworth Inspection - Re-
Inspection

G&C Auto Body - 19285 Sonoma
Hwy

19285 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/30/2025 Motor vehicle or boat
sales, services, repair

Shane Spelman Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Starbucks - 19239 SONOMA HWY 19239 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Food and beverage
sales, grocery store

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Inspection - Re-
Inspection

Maxwell village Cleaners 19203 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Inspection - Re-
Inspection

7-11 194 West NAPA Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/08/2025 Convenience store Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Roche Winery 122 West SPAIN Street ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/19/2025 Mercantile, business,
other

Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Permit
/ Special Event Inspection

  Count:  107    

Location Zone/District Name: SON2(33) - SVFD District 02

Residence - 165 St James Drive 165 St James Drive ,
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/26/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling William Harper Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Creekside Village Homeowner's
Association

159​ Avenida​ Barbera​ ​ ,​ City​
of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/25/2025 Business office William Harper Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Pool House - 18790 Orange Ave 18790​ Orange​ ​ Avenue​ ,​ City​
of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/12/2025  Jason Campbell Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Pool House - 18790 Orange Ave 18790​ Orange​ ​ Avenue​ ,​ City​
of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/03/2025  Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

  Count:  4    

Location Zone/District Name: SON2(33) - SVFRA District 2

Chantarelle Rec Center 165 ST JAMES Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/20/2025  Jason Campbell Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

7 Flags CI W Laundry Rm #2 SEVEN FLAGS Circle ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/20/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Jason Campbell, Laura
Banuelos

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Temelec Shop Building 217 TEMELEC Circle 237,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/17/2025 Vehicle storage, other Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

4 S TEMELEC CIR 4 South TEMELEC Circle ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/17/2025 Assembly, other Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Brocco's​ ​ Barn​ &​ Trucking​ -​ 19660​
Arnold​ Dr

19660 ARNOLD Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/17/2025 Motor vehicle or boat
sales, services, repair

Robert Molesworth Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Animal Hospital - 19275
Arnold Dr

19275 ARNOLD Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Office:​ ​ veterinary​ or​
research

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Taco Bell 19025 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

10/31/2025 Restaurant or
cafeteria

Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Valley Swim Club - 18709 Arnold
Dr

18709 ARNOLD Drive ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025  Varian Etemovic-
Bartolini

Inspection - Re-
Inspection

  Count:  8    

Location Zone/District Name: SON3(33) - SVFD District 03

Residence - 970 W. Agua Caliente
Rd

970 West Agua Caliente
Road , City of Sonoma, CA
95476

11/21/2025  Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 548 Crest Way 548​ ​ Crest​ ​ Way​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/19/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 972 Glenwood Dr
(ADU)

972​ Glenwood​ ​ Drive​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/03/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Trevor Smith Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 970 W. Agua Caliente
Rd

970 West Agua Caliente
Road , City of Sonoma, CA
95476

11/12/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Residence - 15105 Arnold Dr 15105 Arnold Drive , City of
Sonoma, CA 95476

11/24/2025  Trevor Smith, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

Today & Together 17000​ Arnold​ ​ Drive​ ,​ City​ of​
Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/26/2025 Day care, in
commercial property

Jason Campbell Prevention Office -
General Permit
Compliance Inspection

Residence - 141 Northside Ave 141​ Northside​ ​ Avenue​ ,​ City​
of​ Sonoma,​ CA​ 95476

11/13/2025 1 or 2 family dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office -
Rough / Hydrostatic
Inspection

Apartments 1-8 - 101 W Agua
Caliente

101 West AGUA CALIENTE
Road 1-8, SONOMA,
California 95476

11/13/2025 Multifamily dwelling Jason Campbell Prevention Office - State
Mandated - R1 / R2

  Count:  8    

Location Zone/District Name: SON3(33) - SVFRA District 3

Wine Country Auto Center - 18017
Sonoma Hwy

18017 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Specialty shop Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sonoma Valley Grange Hall 18627 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025 Assembly, other Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Zepeda Parker Income Tax - 17620
Sonoma Hwy

17620 SONOMA Highway ,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025  Christopher Derner Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Sandy Young Art Studio - 17620
Sonoma Hwy

17620 SONOMA Highway 3,
SONOMA, California 95476

11/24/2025  Christopher Derner Inspection - Re-
Inspection
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Occupant Name Occupant Full Address Inspection
Completed

Date

Occupant Property
Use

Inspection Assigned
To Inspector Full

Name List

Inspection Type

Inspection Completed Date:

  Count:  4    

Location Zone/District Name: SON5(33) - SVFD District 05

Bedrock Vinyards ( R ) 776​ Madrone​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​
Ellen,​ CA​ 95442

11/04/2025 Assembly, other Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Residence - 1090 Hill Rd 1090​ ​ Hill​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​ Ellen,​
CA​ 95442

11/06/2025  Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Construction

Residence - 1090 Hill Rd 1090​ ​ Hill​ ​ Road​ ,​ Glen​ Ellen,​
CA​ 95442

11/06/2025  Jason Campbell, Trevor
Smith

Prevention Office - Final
Sprinkler

  Count:  3    

Location Zone/District Name: SON5(33) - SVFRA District 5

True Wild LLC 13875​ Sonoma​ Highway​ ​
95476

11/05/2025  Kristopher Garayalde Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Glen Ellen Coin Laundry (A) -
13750 Arnold Dr

13750 ARNOLD Drive A,
GLEN ELLEN, California
95442

11/07/2025 Laundry, dry cleaning Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Horticultural Associates (#204) -
13750 Arnold Dr

13750 ARNOLD Drive 204,
GLEN ELLEN, California
95442

11/07/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Tracy Shone Office (#201) - 13750
Arnold Dr

13750 ARNOLD Drive 201,
Glen Ellen, CA 95442

11/07/2025 Business office Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Artist (#203) - 13750 Arnold Dr 13750 ARNOLD Drive 203,
Glen Ellen, CA 95442

11/07/2025  Mark Branconi Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Loe Dispensary - 15499 Arnold Dr 15499 ARNOLD Drive ,
GLEN ELLEN, California
95442

11/24/2025  Michael Montgomery Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

  Count:  6    

Location Zone/District Name: SON6(33) - SVFD District 06 KW

Pillow Fight Coffee (B12) - 8910
Sonoma Hwy

8910​ ​ Sonoma​ Highway​ B12,​
Kenwood,​ CA​ 95452

11/19/2025 Eating, drinking
places, other

Ben Gulson Engine Inspection -
Biennial (once every 2
years)

Landmark Vineyards - 205 Adobe
Canyon Rd

 11/06/2025  Shantel Shaw, Jason
Campbell

Prevention Office -
Annual Inspection (no
fee)

  Count:  2    

  Count:  168    

Report Criteria

Is Within last_32_days
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Fire Prevention Permits Issued - Monthly Report

Occupant Full
Street

Address

Permit
Issued
Date

Permit Name Permit
Fee

SQ Sonoma Valley
Fire District Total

Impact Fee

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: City of Sonoma

Permit Type: (None)

 11/18/2025
00:00:00

Proposed Development UA-25-26 1,099  

   Total: 
1,099

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Automatic fire-extinguishing systems - 105.7.1

680 West NAPA
Street

11/19/2025
00:00:00

Commercial Hood Fire Suppression - 680 W Napa St FP-25-19 702  

   Total: 
702

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Fire Sprinkler System - NFPA 13

19310
SONOMA
Highway C & D

11/13/2025
00:00:00

NFPA13 - Sprinkler Modification 19310 Sonoma Hwy, Unit Ste C FP-25-18 612  

   Total: 
612

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

170 Newcomb
Street

11/13/2025
00:00:00

Remodel 170 Newcomb St BP-25-48 (no fees) 0  

   Total: 
0

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Sprinkler System - NFPA13D

471​ York​ ​ Court 11/04/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers - 471 York Ct - FP-25-17 1,071  

   Total: 
1,071

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Solar PV with battery system (R3)

455​ East​
Walnut​ ​ Street

11/13/2025
00:00:00

Solar PV & ESS - 455 E Walnut St BP-25-151 612  

   Total: 
612

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Temporary membrane structures and tents CFC 105.6.47

122 West
SPAIN Street

11/19/2025
00:00:00

Temporary​ Tent​ -​ 122​ W​ Spain​ St​ (Roche)​ ​ TUP-25-5 612  

   Total: 
612

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
4,708

Total:  0

 Count:  7    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: City of Sonoma, Valley of the Moon

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

19333​ Olive​ ​
Avenue

11/12/2025
00:00:00

REMODEL - 1297 SF / ADDITION - 725 SF / GARAGE - 407 SF Remodel and Addition of
725 SF to Existing 1406 SF Residence and a New 406 SF Garage - 19333 Olive Ave

747 1,472
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Occupant Full
Street

Address

Permit
Issued
Date

Permit Name Permit
Fee

SQ Sonoma Valley
Fire District Total

Impact Fee

Permit Issued Date:

BLD25-5909

   Total: 
747

Total:  1,472

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
747

Total:  1,472

 Count:  1    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Glen Ellen

Permit Type: Accessory Building - Residential - New Construction

15100 Arnold
Drive

11/19/2025
00:00:00

ADU 15100 Arnold Dr -BLD25-3676 610 2,436

   Total: 
610

Total:  2,436

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: New Construction - Residential

5060​ Warm​
Springs​ ​ Road

11/05/2025
00:00:00

2017 COMPLEX New SFD 2012 sf - 5060 Warm Springs Rd - BLD25-5529 0  

   Total: 
0

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
610

Total:  2,436

 Count:  2    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Kenwood

Permit Type: Accessory Building - Residential - New Construction

505 Kinnybrook
Drive

11/04/2025
00:00:00

New Acc Structure R Ag Barn 505 Kinnybrook Dr BLD25-5904 610 2,669

   Total: 
610

Total:  2,669

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

133 Treehaven
Court

10/30/2025
00:00:00

RA New Art Studio - 133 Treehaven Ct BLD25-4471 747 761

   Total: 
747

Total:  761

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
1,357

Total:  3,431

 Count:  2    

SQ Sonoma Valley Fire District Location of Project or Permit: Valley of the Moon

Permit Type: Residential Remodel & or addition

18925​ Lomita​ ​
Avenue

11/10/2025
00:00:00

Residential Addition 156 SF Addition 18925 Lomita Ave BLD25-3155 610 317

   Total: 
610

Total:  317

 Count:  1    

Permit Type: Residential Sprinkler System - NFPA13D

272​ Siesta​ ​
Way

11/12/2025
00:00:00

Fire Sprinklers New House & ADU 272 Siesta Way BLD25-2761.DF01 1,071  

   Total: 
1,071

Total:  0

 Count:  1    

   Total: 
1,681

Total:  317

 Count:  2    

   Total: 
9,103

Total:  7,655

 Count:  14    

Report Criteria

Is Within last_32_days
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Description

This report shows the number of permits issued during the time frame selected. This does not indicate the number of permits reviewed as it only indicates the ones approved and issued.
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SVFD District 1 (City Limits) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

320 - Emergency medical service, other 2 0.90%     

320A - ALS Inter-Facility Transport 5 2.25%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle
accident with injury

148 66.67%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 5 2.25%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

3 1.35%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

1 0.45%     

 Total:  164 Total:  73.87% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

444 - Power line down 1 0.45%     

 Total:  1 Total:  0.45% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

522 - Water or steam leak 2 0.90%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 1 0.45%     

551 - Assist police or other governmental
agency

1 0.45%     

554 - Assist invalid 25 11.26%     

561 - Unauthorized burning 1 0.45%     

 Total:  30 Total:  13.51% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 2 0.90%     

600F - False Medical Call 1 0.45%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 10 4.50%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 1 0.45%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1 0.45%     

 Total:  15 Total:  6.76% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 1 0.45%     

711 - Municipal alarm system, malicious
false alarm

1 0.45%     

731 - Sprinkler activation due to
malfunction

1 0.45% 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 100.00%

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

2 0.90%     

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

3 1.35%     

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

2 0.90%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

1 0.45%     

746 - Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

1 0.45%     

 Total:  12 Total:  5.41% Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
20,000.00

Total:  100.00%

 Total:  222 Total:  100.00% Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
10,000.00

Total: 
20,000.00

Total:  100.00%
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Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON1(33) - SVFD District 01

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list
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Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 5 (Glen Ellen) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

140 - Natural vegetation fire, other 1 3.13%     

 Total:  1 Total:  3.13% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

21 65.63%     

 Total:  21 Total:  65.63% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 - Hazardous condition, other 1 3.13%     

 Total:  1 Total:  3.13% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

550 - Public service assistance, other 1 3.13%     

5531 - Tree Down 2 6.25%     

554 - Assist invalid 1 3.13%     

 Total:  4 Total:  12.50% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 2 6.25%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 1 3.13%     

632 - Prescribed fire 1 3.13%     

 Total:  4 Total:  12.50% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

1 3.13%     

 Total:  1 Total:  3.13% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  32 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON5(33) - SVFD District 05

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list
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Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 6 (Kenwood) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 1 5.56%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
with injury

11 61.11%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

1 5.56%     

 Total:  13 Total:  72.22% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

553 - Public service 1 5.56%     

554 - Assist invalid 1 5.56%     

 Total:  2 Total:  11.11% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 2 11.11%     

 Total:  2 Total:  11.11% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

1 5.56%     

 Total:  1 Total:  5.56% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  18 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON6(33) - SVFD District 06 KW

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list
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Basic Incident Type (Fd1.21):

Basic Incident Date Original (Fd1.3):

Agency Name:

Basic Incident Zone/District Number (Fd1.32):

SVFD District 8/9 (Mayacamas) Monthly Incident Report

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total Property
Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total
Loss

Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 1 100.00%     

 Total:  1 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

 Total:  1 Total:  100.00% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total: 
0.00

Total:  0.00%

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Is Within last_32_days

Is Equal To Sonoma Valley Fire District

Is Equal To SON8(33) - SVFD - Dist 08

Description

This report will be sent monthly to selected list
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